FARTICIPA	NTS: DATE:	AUG 281979		BUYER-SELLER CODE
WELL O	OPERATOR: PENN ZOIL	-ewipany	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	014730
FIRST	PURCHASER: Consolidated C	eas Supply Corp		004228
OTHER:				
	•		Ca = 1 (	/ m
1	partment of Mines, Oil & Gas Division DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER	Verected Me.	producin	Physidel 1
7900	227.108.085-4081	No Plat		
	e File Number on all Communications of to Determination of this Well			
	CHECK EACH ITEM AS C	OMPLETE OR NOTE WHA	T IS MISSING	
ITEM NO.	1			
1 FER	C-121Items not complet	ed - Line No.		
	1 - Agent James	A A		
3 IV-	2 - Well Permit		r manifestick et folksterhalt de fine bet hygy van took day e.y. syndage	
	6 - Well Plat			•
	35- Well Record / Drill			
6 IV-	36- Gas-Oil Test: √ Gas Only	— Was Oil Produce	d? Rat	io
	39- Annual Production			
8 IV-	40- 90 day Production 80	7 Days off L	ine:	<b>~</b>
	48- Application for Certifica			
10 - 17	IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 -	55 - 50 - 57 - 58.	Complete	Affidavit Signed
18 - 28				
(5)	1:4000 Map W  Data Commenced: Date Completed: 1-8-23  Frac Data: Production Depth: 1950			es
(5)	Production Formation: B/g	Insun		
(2)	Find Open Flow:	IA		
(5)	Final Rock Pressure:	NA		
(6)	Other Gas Test:			ŭ.
(7)	Avg. Daily Gas from Annual P	roduction:	NO PRO	DUCTION -
(8)	Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day e	nding w/l-120 days_	// / / /	
(8)	Line Pressure: /5	· #·	PS1G	from Daily Report
(5)	Oil Production: From C		(DATES CONTINUE OF THE STREET	
(10-17)	Does lease inventory indicat	e enhanced recovery	being done:	10
(10-17)	ls affidavit signed?	Notarize	d?	The state of the s
	cial well record with the Dep		submitted inf	ornation? 10
Additiona	al Information 1 2000-1950	Does computer pro	gram confirm?	

Was Determination Objecte' to? By Whom?

		10	6944
RECORD	NO.		

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION NITRO, WEST VIRGINIA 25143

THIS IS TO ACKNOWLEDGE THAT	THE WELL: API NO	17.085-4081
DISTRICT: Union		
WELL NO.:	FARM NAME	W. H. Hell
IS HEREBY TRANSFERRED FROM:		
THE TRANSFEROR COMPANY: Penr	izoil Products Compan	ıy
CODE # ADDRESS: P.O.	. Box 5519 \	Menna, WV 26105
3,450	008 3315	
TO: THE TRANSFEREE COMPANY:	Mountoin Stud	e 0.1 Co.
CODE #33 My ADDRESS: (1)	6. O. 14 Pour	13 Euro W. J. 20415
THE TRANSFEREE BY THIS DOCUMENT OF THE PROVISION OF 1931, AS AMENDED AND THEREUNDER, FOR THE LISTED OF THE LISTED	MENT IS ACCEPTING ONS OF CHAPTER 22 D ALL RULES AND R WELL.	ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR B et seq., OF THE WEST VIRGINIA EGULATIONS PROMULAGATED
THE TRANSFEREE HAS REGISTER	ED AND DESIGNATED	AN AGENT ON FORM OP-1, WHO IS
DESIGNATED AGENT (NAME)		
ADDRESS:		
WHICH IS ON FILE WITH THE O	FFICE OF OIL 4 GA	s.
THE TRANSFEREE HAS BONDED TI		and the same of th
SECURITIES CASH CASH CASH	SURETY BOND	LETTER OF CREDIT
AHOUNT:	EFFECTIVE	DATE:
ISSUING AUTHORITY:		[ID. HO.]
	TRANSFEREE:	
TAKEN, SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN 19	BEFORE ME THIS _	DAY OF
NOTARY PUBLIC HY COMMISSION EXPIRES		
• Marie Mandalandra et an	TRANSFEROR: Per	unzell Products Company
	BY: Vullet St. Sc.	unzoil Products Company rils A. Lucas nior inclinering Lechnician
TAKEN, SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN		DAY OF
NOTARY PUBLIC NY COMMISSION EXPIRES	a har plante-flater a series and	erk, disertada da Norda da Santa da Sa A sa santa da Santa d
*EFFECTIVE DATE BILL OF SALE	9-17-12	
		WY Devision of Environmental Protection

## ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE is made and entered into and

Use (Letion 00; 1 6 92

WV Division of Environmental Protection

effective this 17th day of September, 1992, by and between PENNZOIL

PRODUCTS COMPANY, P. O. Box 5519, Vienna, West Virginia 26105, hereinafter referred to as "Pennzoil", and MOUNTAIN STATE OIL COMPANY, P. O. Box 14, Pennsboro, West Virginia 26415, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee".

## WITNESSETH:

THAT WHEREAS, by Letter Agreement dated June 22, 1992, Assignee agreed to purchase from Pennzoil all of Pennzoil's right, title and interest in and to certain oil and gas leases and twenty-one (21) wells situated in Cox's Mills Field, Gilmer and Ritchie Counties, West Virginia, and being more particularly described and identified on EXHIBITS "A" and "B", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollar: (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Pennzoil does hereby bargain, sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, subject to the terms, reservations and provisions as hereinafter set forth, all of the right, title and interest which Pennzoil may have, without warranty of title either express or implied, in and to those leasehold interests described on EXHIBIT "A" and depicted on EXHIBIT "B", hereinafter referred to as "Subject Land." Further, for the consideration contained herein, Pennzoil does hereby bargain, sell, transfer and convey unto Assignee, subject to the terms, reservations and provisions as hereinafter set forth, all the right, title and interest which Pennzoil may have, without warranty of title, either express or implied, in and to the twenty-one (21) wells described on EXHIBIT "A" and depicted on EXHIBIT "B", hereinafter referred to as "Subject Wells", together with all appurtenant equipment and materials pertaining thereto, the three (3) gas compressors which are Situated on the J. F. Riggs Farm, Surface Lease No. 2783-00, along Cox Camp Run, Surface Lease No. 72552-00, and along Bone Creek, Surface Lease No. 72678-00, as shown on EXHIBIT "B", all operating rights



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Weshington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia, 25311
Telephone: 348,3500

ا حرجہ کا ا	WH Hace 2	-
[	REC.	
	001 0 7 92	
	WV D	

P.O. 8cs 5519

Yanna West Wrynia 20105

Contrission Expres Oct 24 1576

CK.# 1014 9/22/92 1050.00

to Mountain State Oil Company  to Mountain State Oil Company  The transferee by this document is accepting all responsibility for compliance with the provisions of Chapter 228, Article 1, of the Vest Virginia Code and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, for the listed wells.  The transferee has registered and designated an agent on Form-OP-1, who is; designated agent (name) Mountain State Oil Company (address) P. O. Box 14, Pennsboro, West Virginia 26415 which is on file with the Division of Oil and Cas.  The transferee has bonded the said wells by securities, cash, or surety (circle one) bond identified below by amount, effective date, Issuing authority, and any Identifying number. \$50,000.00 Blanket Bond \$103, executed by The Community Bank, P. O. Box 517, Pennsboro, West Virginia 26415 (304) 659-2964.  (Transferee) MOUNTAIN STATE OIL COMPANY  By Afflictant Afflicant  (Transferee) MOUNTAIN STATE OIL COMPANY  By Afflictant Afflicant  AND TAY PUBLIC  STATE OF MET MESCALL  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF MET MESCALL  OFFICIE SEALL  STATE OF MET MESCALL  STATE OF MET MESCALL  OFFICIE SEALL  STATE OF MET MESCALL  STATE OF MET MESCALL  OFFICIE SEALL  STATE OF MET MESCALL  STATE OF	This is to acknowledge that the wells listed on the roverse of this form are
The transferee by this document is accepting all responsibility for compliance with the previsions of Chapter 228, Article 1, of the West Virginia Code and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, for the listed wells.  The transferee has registered and designated an agent on Form-OP-1, who is; designated agent (name) Mountain State Oil Octopany (address) P. O. Box 14,  Pennsboro, West Virginia 26415 which is on file with the Division of Oil and Cas.  The transferee has bonded the said wells by securities, cash, or surety (circle one) bond identified below by amount, effective date, issuing authority, and any identifying number. \$50,000.00 Bianket Bond #103, executed by The Community Bank,  P. O. Box 517, Pennsboro, West Virginia 26415 (304) 659-2964.  (Transferee) MOUNTAIN STATE OIL COMPANY  By Attlem A Milliand  Its XIIII President  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30% day of Agrach 1992.  Notary Public	hereby transferred from <u>Pennzoil Products Company</u> Code f(the transferor)
with the previsions of Chapter 228, Article 1, of the Vest Virginia Code and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, for the listed wells.  The transferee has registered and designated an agent on Form-OP-1, who is; designated agent (name) Mountain State Oil Company (address) P. O. Box 14,  Pennsboro, West Virginia 26415 , which is on file with the Division of Oil and Cas.  The transferee has bonded the said wells by securities, cash, or surety (circle one) bond identified below by amount, effective date, issuing authority, and any identifying number. \$50,000.00 Blanket Bond \$103, executed by The Community Bank,  P. O. Boy 517, Pennsboro, West Virginia 26415 (304) 659-2964.  (Transferce) MOUNTAIN STATE OIL COMPANY  By Silliam Alliers And State Oil Company  By Silliam Alliers And State Oil Company  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30% day of Signal 1992.  Notary Public State Office Board (Transferor) PENNZOIL PRODUCTS COMPANY  DOTARY PUBLIC STATE OIL STATE OIL COMPANY  AND STATE OF STATE OIL COMPANY  DOTARY PUBLIC STATE OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY	to Mountain State Oil Company Code # 33880 (the transferse).
The transferee has registered and designated an agent on Form-OP-1, who is;  designated agent (name) Hountain State Oil Company (address) P. O. Box 14,  Pennsboro, West Virginia 26415 which is on file with the Division of Oil and Gas.  The transferee has bonded the said wells by securities, cash, or surety (circle one) bond identified below by amount, effective date, issuing authority, and any identifying number. \$50,000.00 Bianket Bond #103, executed by The Community Bank, P. O. Box 517, Pennsboro, West Virginia 26415 (304) 659-2964.  (Transferee) MOUNTAIN STATE OIL COMPANY  By Arthur A Talking A Talking A Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of Agrant 1992.  Notary Public STATE OF MESSING STATE OF MESSIN	The transferee by this document is accepting all responsibility for compliance
The transferee has registered and designated an agent on Form-OP-1, who is; designated agent (name) William S Gilliam Company (address) P. O. Box 14, Pennsboro, West Virginia 26415 which is on file with the Division of Oil and Cas.  The transferee has bonded the said wells by securities, cash, or surety (circle one) bond identified below by amount, effective date, Issuing authority, and any identifying number. 550,000.00 Blanket Bond #103, executed by The Community Bank, P. O. Box 517, Pennsboro, West Virginia 26415 (304) 659-2964.  (Transferee) MOUNTAIN STATE OIL COMPANY  By Atlant Atlanta Milliam Mill	with the provisions of Chapter 228, Article 1, of the West Virginia Code and all
designated agent (name) Mountain State 011 Company (address) P. O. Box 14,  Pennsboro, West Virginia 26415 , which is on file with the Division of Oil and Cas.  The transferee has bonded the said wells by securities, cash, or surety (circle one) bond identified below by amount, effective date, Issuing authority, and any Identifying number. \$50,000.00 Blanket Bond #103, executed by The Community Bank,  P. O. Box 517, Pennsboro, West Virginia 26415 (304) 659-2964.  (Transferee) MOUNTAIN STATE OIL COMPANY  By Attland Attland  Its MULLING  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 305 day of Lighting 1992.  Notary Public Technology of Mountain State Oil Company  Public Technology of Technology of Mountain State Oil Company  OYCE M. BOAND  Po Date Stile  NOTARY PUBLIC  The commission expires October 24 , 15 99  Cofficus SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE FOR WEST VEGGNAL  OYCE M. BOAND  Po Date Stile  Notary Public Technology of Mountain State Oil Company  OYCE M. BOAND  Po Date Stile  Notary Public Transferor) PENNZOIL PROBUCTS COMPANY  OYCE M. BOAND  Po Date Stile  Notary Public Transferor) PENNZOIL PROBUCTS COMPANY  OYCE M. BOAND  Po Date Stile  Notary Public Transferor) PENNZOIL PROBUCTS COMPANY  OYCE M. BOAND  Po Date Stile  Notary Public Transferor) PENNZOIL PROBUCTS COMPANY  OYCE M. BOAND  Promission of Technology of September 19 92	rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, for the listed wells.
Pennsboro, West Virginia 26415 which is on file with the Division of Oil and Gas.  The transferee has bonded the said wells by securities, cash, or surety (circle one) bond identified below by amount, effective date, issuing authority, and any identifying number. \$550,000.00 Blanket Bond \$103, executed by The Community Bank,  P. O. Box 517, Pennsboro, West Virginia 26415 (304) 659-2964.  (Transferee) MOUNTAIN STATE OIL COMPANY  By Atlant A Millian of Milliand  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30% day of Agriculty 1992.  Notary Public STATEO WEST VEGULAL ANDIANY PUBLIC STATEO WEST VEGULA OF PENNZOIL PRODUCTS COMPANY  DOYCE MESOND P. O Bur 5519  Notary Public STATEO WEST VEGULA 1599  (Transferor) PENNZOIL PRODUCTS COMPANY  DOYCE MESOND P. O Bur 5519  Notary Public STATEO WEST VEGULA 1599  (Transferor) PENNZOIL PRODUCTS COMPANY  DOYCE MESOND P. O Bur 5519  Notary Public STATEO WEST VEGULA 1599  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of September 1992	The transferee has registered and designated an agent on Form-OP-1, who is:
The transferee has bonded the said wells by securities, cash, or surety (circle one) bond identified below by amount, effective date, issuing authority, and any identifying number. \$50,000.00 Blanket Bond #103, executed by The Community Bank,  P. O. Box 517, Pennsboro, West Virginia 26415 (304) 659-2964.  (Transferee) MOUNTAIN STATE OIL COMPANY  By ###################################	designated agent (name) Rountain State Oil Company (address) P. O. Box 14.
The transferee has bonded the said wells by securities, cash, or surety (circle one) bond identified below by amount, effective date, Issuing authority, and any identifying number. \$50,000.00 Blanket Bond #103, executed by The Community Bank, P. O. Box 517, Pennsboro, West Virginia 26415 (304) 659-2964.  (Transferee) MOUNTAIN STATE OIL COMPANY  By Filliam Filliam State Oil Company  By Correct State October 24 . 15 99  COFFERINGE OCTOBERS OCTOBERS OCTOBERS OCTOBERS OF PENNZOIL PRODUCTS COMPANY  DOYCE N. BOARD P. O. Bussing State Owners West Warma 20125	Pennsboro, West Virginia 26415 . which is on file with the Division of
one) bond identified below by amount, effective date, issuing authority, and any identifying number. \$50,000.00 Blanket Bond #103, executed by The Community Bank, P. O. Box 517, Pennsboro, West Virginia 26415 (304) 659-2964.  (Transferee) MOUNTAIN STATE OIL COMPANY  By Filliam Free State of Company  Its William State Oil Company  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30% day of Lotter 1992.  Notary Public Let - 11. Execute  Notary Public October 24 . 1599  COFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MEST VESSIVA DOYCE NE BOARD P.O BURSTIP DOYCE NE BOARD BY VESSIVA WEST VESSIVA TO BE STATE OF MEST VESSIVA TO B	Oil and Cas.
Identifying number. \$50,000.00 Blanket Bond #103, executed by The Community Bank, P. O. Box 517, Pennsboro, West Virginia 26415 (304) 659-2964.  (Transferee) MOUNTAIN STATE OIL COMPANY  By Fillen A Fillian A Fillian  Its William State Oil Company  By Fillen A Fillian A Fillian  Its William State Oil Company  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30% day of Figure 1992.  Notary Public Fill Figure  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VESCHUL  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VESCHUL  OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VESCHUL  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VESCHUL  OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VESCHUL  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VESCHUL  OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VESCHUL  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VESCHUL  OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VESCHUL  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST	The transferee has bonded the said wells by securities, cash, or surety) (circle
(Transferee) MOUNTAIN STATE OIL COMPANY  By Sittle State of Company  Its William State oil company  Its Soft day of Legisland  In company Public State of Mest vegation  Official seal Notary Pennzoil Products Company  Official State of Mest vegation	one) bond identified below by amount, effective date, issuing authority, and any
(Transferee) MOUNTAIN STATE OIL COMPANY  By Little Milliam State Oil COMPANY  Its William Significant  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30% day of Lottle 1992.  Notary Public Lottle Milliam Commission expires October 24 . 1999  COFFICIE SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VEGGINU (Transferor) PENNZOIL PRODUCTS COMPANY  DOYCE AL BOARD P.O. Burssing By James A. Crews  My Commission Expires Contained By James A. Crews  My Commission Expired Contained By James A. Crews  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of September 1992	identifying number. \$50,000.00 Blanket Bond #103, executed by The Community Bank,
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30% day of 1992.  Notary Public 1992.  My commission expires October 24 . 1999  COFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VEGICIA (Transferor) PENNZOIL PROBUCTS COMPANY DOYCE ME BOARD P.O. Bur 5519  P.O. Bur 5519  My Commission Expires Oct 74, 10% 11s Attorney in Fact  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of September 1992	P. O. Box 517, Pennsboro, West Virginia 26415 (304) 559-2964.
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30% day of 1992.  Notary Public 1992.  My commission expires October 24 . 1999  COFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VEGICIA (Transferor) PENNZOIL PROBUCTS COMPANY DOYCE ME BOARD P.O. Bur 5519  P.O. Bur 5519  My Commission Expires Oct 74, 10% 11s Attorney in Fact  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of September 1992	•
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30% day of 400 1992.  Notary Public 400 1992.  My commission expires October 24 . 1599 .  CFFEUL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VEGGINA JOYCE AL BOARD P.O Burssip By Verra West Veggina 20105   By James A. Crews Attorney in Fact  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of September 1992	(Transferee) MOUNTAIN STATE OIL COMPANY
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30% day of Lothing 1992.  Notary Public Let - 111. Exercit  My commission expires October 24 . 1999 .  CFFICIL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VEGICIA (Transferor) PENNZOIL PROBUCTS COMPANY DYCE AL BOARD P.O Bur 5519  Verral West Vegica 2013  My Commission Expires Certification 11s / Attorney in Fact  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of September 1992	By Fillian J. Hillians
Notary Public	its William Sidentliland
Notary Public	Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30% day of Lottlib 1992.
CFFICIL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VEGNUL (Transferor) PENNZOIL PRODUCTS COMPANY  JOYCE M. BOARD P.O Burssin By  Vector West Vegnu 2003 My Commission Express Cert 4, 1077  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of September 19 92	
CFFICIL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VEGINU JOYCE AL BOARD P.O Bur SSID Verral West Vegnu 20105 My Corresseen Expres Cet 74,1007  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of September 19 92	
NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF WEST VEGINA  JOYCE M. BOARD P.O. Bur 5519 P.O. B	
JOYCE M. BOARD P. O Bur 5519 By  Verra West Veyra 20103 My Commission Expres Cet 74, 1077  Its Attorney in Fact  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of September 19 92	NOTARY PUBLIC S
My Communications Certificated less / Attorney in Fact  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of September 19 92	P.O Bur 5519 By
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of September 1992	James A Crows
Hotery Public Solve III. Establish	Hotery Public Care M. Read
My commission expires October 24 . 19 99 . CELLE SEAL NOTAHY PUPLIC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

API (PERMIT) NUMBER	FARH HAME	OPERATOR'S VELL NUMBER
47- 085 - 4081	w. H. Hall	2
47-085-4098	S. A. Goff	<u> </u>
47-085-0979	S. A. Goff	2 .
47-085-0901	S. A. Goff	
47-085-4080	¥, Ş, Grubb	1
47-085-4093	J. F. Riggs	1
47-085-4094	J. F. Riggs	3
47-021-3490	· Parr-Stasel	1
47-021-3336	N. D. Allman	1
47-021-3337	M. D. Allman	2
47-021-3334	H. I. Allman	1
47-021-3335	H. I. Allman	3
47-021-3363	Scott Mason	5
47-021-3754	Scott Mason	6
47-021-3365	Scott Mason	7
47-021-3359	Zeta O. Lively	2
47-021-3354	Lively Heirs	1
47-021-3355	<u>lively Heirs</u>	2
47-021-3356	Lively Heirs	3
47-021-3356	Porter (taxwell	6
47-021-2015	Porter Maxwell	10
·		
	•	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	•	•
-		

DP STFICFIGIE 92 AND GAS

JAN 3 0 1005

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION NITRO, WEST VIRGINIA 25143

RECORD NO. 319128

V.V Division of NIIRO, WAST VIRGINIA 25143
THIS IS TO ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE WELL: API NO.
DISTRICT: EXXX Union 47-085-4081
FARM NAME W. H. & Isa Hall
IS HEREBY TRÂNSFERRED FROM:
THE TRANSPEROR COMPANY: Mountain State Oil Company
CODE # 33880 ADDRESS: P.O. Box 14, Pennsboro, WV 26415
33880 ADDRESS: P.O. Box 14, Pennsboro, WV 26415
ro: rhe transferee   Company:   J.F. Deem Oil and Gas
CODE #
12900   ADDRESS: 5518 2nd Ave., Vienna, WV 26105
THE TRANSPEREE BY THIS DOCUMENT IS ACCEPTING ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 22B et seq., OF THE WEST VIRGI CODE OF 1931, AS AMENDED AND ALL RULES AND REGULATIONS PROMULAGATED THEREUNDER, FOR THE LISTED WELL.
THE TRANSFEREE HAS REGISTERED AND DESIGNATED AN AGENT ON FORH OP-1, WHO
DESIGNATED AGENT (NAME) J.F. Deem
ADDRESS: 5518 2nd Ave., Vienna, WV 26415
WHICH IS ON FILE WITH THE OFFICE OF OIL & GAS.
THE TRANSFEREE HAS BONDED THE SAID WELL BY (CHECK ONE):
SECURITIES CASH SURETY BOND XXX LETTER OF CREDIT
AMOUNT: \$50,000 EFFECTIVE DATE: 7-8-95
ISSUING_AUTHORITY: Reagle & Padden ID. NO. 483526
TRANSFEREE: J.F. Deem Off And Gas,  KEVIN SHIDER  HIS OAK ST.  PENNCHORD VIV ONLY  PAREN, SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE HE THIS 28 NO DAY OF January 1996  19 1 HT COMMISSION EXPIRES HARGH 15, 2001
NOTARY PUBLIC
TRANSFEROR: Mountain, State Oil Company BY: William S. Gilliland Agent Agent
TAKEN, SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE HE THIS 23vd DAY OF January 1996
NOTARY PUBLIC 17 COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-13-200/